Messrs:    Ropla Issued date : 2017.06.28
                     Part Description : Type DA (Safety standard Recognized Ceramic Capacitor)
     DONG IL  ELECTRONICS  CO.,  LTD.
 ( Head Offics & Manufacture : Korea )
6, Gageumnonggong-gil, Jungangtap-myeon,
    Chungju, Chungbuk, Korea 380-921
TEL : +82-43-855-7800
FAX : +82-43-855-7803

▣ Record of Revision
1. SCOPE
2. Type Designation (Part Number)
3. Part Numbering
4. Capacitors Type
5. Standard Marking Format
6. Specification and Reliability test method
7. Capacitor structure ＆ Material
8. Packing Specification
9. Caution for Certified Ceramic Capacitors
05
4~5 Page
1 Page
SPEC No. SPECIFICATION Rev. No. Page No.
DIS-H-204 Safety standard Recognized AC Ceramic Capacitor
17~18 Page
1
CONTENTS
Page
2 Page
3 Page
6 Page
6~7
14 Page
8 Page
9~13 Page
15~16 Page
05 2
Rev. No.
▣ Record of Revision
Date Rev.No Description Issued by Checked by Remark
Page No.
2017.03.13 Rev.05
 DISC electrode structure add
 2-10. Extra options
     Ceramic Disc with Electrode Edge Treatment
SPEC No. SPECIFICATION
2011.02.03
DIS-H-204 Safety standard Recognized AC Ceramic Capacitor
2012.09.10 Rev.04 W.C.JUNG Y.H.LIM
rev.01  Production specification review
W.C.JUNG Y.H.LIM
1. SCOPE
This specification relates high dielectric disc type fixed AC (Alternating Current) ceramic
capacitor, intended for use in equipment for telecommunication and  electronic devices.
1-1. Features
1. We design capacitors in much more compact size than current Type DA,
    having reduced the diameter by 20% max.
2. Operating temperature range guaranteed up to  -45℃ ~ 125 ℃
3. Dielectric strength : AC4000V
4. Class X1,Y1 capacitors which are recognized by UL, CSA, KC, CQC, ENEC.
* ENEC mark has replaced all the following European National marks
 (FIMKO, DEMKO, NEMKO, SEMKO, SEV, VDE)
5. Possible to use with a component in appliance requiring reinforced insulation and
    double insulation, based on UL 1492, IEC 60065 and IEC 60950.
6. Coated with flame-retardant epoxy resin. (conforming to UL94V-0 standard)
1-2. Applications and Standard Recognition
1. Ideal for use as X, Y capacitors for AC line filter and primary-secondary coupling on
    switching power supplies and AC adaptes.
2. This specification is applied to following safety standard reconized ceramic capacitor.
Safety standard and recognized number
SL. B. ECSA
   CSA E60384-1:03
   CSA E60384-14
FOWX8.E128646 400V
Page No.SPEC No. SPECIFICATION Rev. No.
DIS-H-204 Safety standard Recognized AC Ceramic Capacitor 05
Temp. Char
3
UL UL 60384-14 FOWX2.E128646 400V SL. B. E
R.V (ac)Safety standard Standard number Recognized No.
KC K60384-14 SJ03001-2001A 400V SL. B. E
CQC
ENEC IEC60384-14:2013 ENEC/FI 2016054 400V SL. B. E
CNCA-V01-010:2003 CQC14001110431 400V SL. B. E
2. Type Designation (Part Number)
2-1. Type
2-2. Rating Voltage
     250V AC400V AC
2-3. Capacitance temperature characteristic
Characteristic specification      :    -25 ℃ ~ + 85℃
Operating Temperature Range :   -45℃ ~  +125℃.
2-4. Nominal Capacitance
The nominal capacitance value in pF is expressed by three digit number.
The first two digits denote significant figure ; the last digit denotes the mulitiplier of
10 in pF of zero to follow. Ex) In case of 101 : 10 x 10
1
= 100pF
2-5. Capacitance Tolerance
2-6. Packing Style
Rev. No.
Type AC Testing Voltage
DA AC 4000V
T.C Temp. Range
DIS-H-204
Change Rate
SPEC No. SPECIFICATION
Safety standard Recognized AC Ceramic Capacitor 05 4
Page No.
T Taping Type "Flat Pack"
E -25 ~ +85℃ +22 ~ -56%
B Bulk Type
+10 ~ -10%
-25 ~ +105℃ +10 ~ -15%
D : ±0.5pF J : ±5% K : ±10% M : ±20% Z : +80~-20%
SL -25 ~ +85℃   - 1000 ~ + 350ppm / ℃
B
-25 ~ +85℃
DA    2G   YB    101    K     B     S     L     L3     a
  2-1       2-2      2-3       2-4        2-5      2-6     2-7     2-8     2-9      2-10
2-7. Lead Variation
2-8. Lead Cutting Length
* Straight Long Type : 20 ± 1.0
2-9. Lead Pitch-Spacing(F)
2-10. Extra options
SPEC No. SPECIFICATION Rev. No. Page No.
DIS-H-204 Safety standard Recognized AC Ceramic Capacitor 05 5
S Straight Type
straight
out kink
vertical
5 5.0 ± 0.3
7 6.3 ± 0.5
X 10.0 ± 0.3
L
2
3
4 3.2 ± 0.3
 Length (L)Code
2.8 ± 0.3
Long
15.0 - F10
L4
15.0 - F7.5
L3
2.1 ± 0.2
a      Ceramic Disc with Electrode Edge Treatment
25.4 - F7.5
12.7 - F5.0L1
L2
V V (Vertical-climp)
K Out-Kink Type
0
Lead Type

  Marking format type A or type B can be used.
Marking Form
  Type Designation : DA
  Nominal Capacitance : 101
  Capacitance Tolerance : K
  Company Name : DIC
Production Date Table
2016 E 2 2 8 8
6
1 7 13
E 20 K
7
30
P
26 Q
J 25 31 V
U
10
5 11
M
D 19
B 17
  A Type
  B Type
8
  Sub-Class                              : X1, Y1
  Rating Voltage                      : X1 400~ , Y1 250~
DIS-H-204 Safety standard Recognized AC Ceramic Capacitor 05
  Approved Monogram
SPEC No. SPECIFICATION Rev. No. Page No.
Year Date Code Date DateCode Date CodeCode Date Code
10 O
9
4 4
153 3 9
Year Month Date
Code Month Code Month Code Date Code
9
4
2
4
D 1 1 7 7 1
R27
28 SA 16 G
F
H 5 5 11 N
2015
2017 F 3 3
2018 G
5
2020 I 6 6 12 D
2019
2 8 8 14
9
23
O
N
I6 2412 C
29 TH
22
21 L
18
  Production Date   : F11 ( 2017.01.01 )
 Production Date                     : F11 ( 2017.01.01 )
 Production Equipment Unit   : 1
 Production sequence            : 1
CQC
ENEC CQC UL KC
 101K
DIC
DA X1 Y1
DA101K     DIC
X1 400~